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Did you know you can use your management port as an uplink port?
Please see below the instructions on how to do this.
It's recommended that this should be a temporary measure while you purchase an SFP+ module; the use of an SFP+ module will make sure

your bandwidth requirements are fully taken care of.

Note: the below assumes that you have not deleted the existing management VLAN of 1001. If you have, please create that VLAN first before

continuing with the below.

Management Port into an Uplink Port Management Port back to default configuration
configure terminal configure terminal

interface GigabitEthernet 1/25 interface GigabitEthernet 1/25

switchport access VLAN 1 switchport access vlan 1001

You can look to purchase any of the below accessories at any distributor of our products.

SFP Transceivers: Accessory Product Details

NVT Phybridge offers the below industry standard SFP+ modules for use with the CLEER24-10G. These modules have been produced and
tested for 100% compatibility by NVT Phybridge. They are the recommended modules NVT Phybridge suggests be used with our managed
switches. Please see www.nvtphybridge.com for full technical specifications. Please note to use the CLEER24-10G you must have a

compatible SFP+ module (not included), this allows for uplink connection to your network.

NV-GLC-SX-MMD NV-SFP-RJ45

+ Speed: 1.25 Gb/s + Speed: 1.25 Gb/s

+ Wavelength: 850nm VCSEL + Rate category: 10/100/1000 Base

+ Distance: up to 550m on 50/125um MMF + Distance: up to 100m

+ Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C (32°F to 158°F) + Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C (32°F to 158°F)
NV-GLC-LH-SMD NV-SFP-10G-SR-LC

* Speed: 1.25 Gb/s + Speed: 10 Gb/s

+ Wavelength: 1310nm FP + Wavelength: 850nm DFB

+ Distance: up to 20km on 9/125pm SMF + Distance: up to 300m on 50/125um MMF

+ Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C (32°F to 158°F) + Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C (32°F to 158°F)

NOTE: This module is SFP+ and is only compatible with the 10G line of switches
NV-GLC-EX-SMD
+ Speed: 1.25 Gb/s
+ Wavelength: 1310nm DFB
+ Distance: up to 40km on 9/125pm SMF
+ Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C (32°F to 158°F)
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